is the full-time annual salary on the appropriate step of the grid, as per local collective 
agreement placement provisions. 

is the number of days in the appointment period. 

is the percentage of full-time work during the appointment period. 

is two hundred and sixty-one (261) days, which is the number of working days in one year. 
This is calculated based on three hundred and sixty-five (365) days per year divided by 
seven (7) days per week and multiplied by five (5) working days per week. 

Examples: 

Standard Appointment: 

A 16-week appointment at 25% of full-time work at step 6 salary would be $72,340 x 80 days x 
0.25 divided by 261 = $5,543.30